

IOL CHEMICALS AND PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

IOLCP/CGC/2020

Date: 19th September 2020

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, Plot no. C/1, G Block,

Bandra-Kurla Complex,

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

Security Symbol: IOLCP

BSE Limited,

Pheroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,

Dalal Street,

Mumbai- 400 001

Security Code: 524164

Sub. Intimation of lost share certificate/issue of duplicate share certificate

Dear Sir,

Under Regulation 39 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform you that we have received letter regarding loss of share certificate and requesting the Company for issue of duplicate share certificates, from following shareholder:

| Sr. No. | Name of shareholder | Folio No. | No. of shares | Certificate No. | Distinctive No. |
|------------|------------------------------|--------------|---------------|-----------------|-----------------|
| 1 | Vishwajit Govind Mundekar | 21179 | 100 | 9003 | 2405201-2405300 |
| 2 | N Chandrasekar | 10305 | 100 | 11840 | 2688901-2689000 |

This is for your information please.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For IOL Chemicals and Pharmaceuticals Limited

Abhay Raj Singh

AVP & Company Secre

Head Office: 85, Industrial Area 'A', Ludhiana. 141 003 (Pb.) India CIN - L24116PB1986PLC007030 Ph.: +91-161-2225531-35 Fax: +91-161-2226929, 2608784 email: contact@iolcp.com Website: iolcp.com

Regd. Office: Trident Complex, Raikot Road, Barnala - 148 101 (Pb.) India

Works: Village Fatehgarh Channa, Mansa Road (Trident Complex) District - Barnala, 148101 State - Punjab, INDIA. Ph.: +91-1679 -285285-86, Fax: +91-1679-285292

Baugalne 07th (Bept, 2010

SIR. Man Cord No Duplicate Share Certificate of
Mb. IOL Chemicals B Phamacenticals Ltd
NAME: N. CHAMPORE TO

ON THE CONTROL OF M/S. ACANKIT Assignments Ltd Registrar & Share Transfer Agents, Self abust of Jun cond Districtive Nos: 2688901-2689000. Subsit the required Documents, for Issuame of Duplicate St. O. T. ... Duplicate Share Certificate. I femish below my Details of Bank and DPO. DPO DETAILS. N. CHANDRASEKAR. Mls. Trade Bullo Securities (P) Ltd. Email HCSEKAR5@quail COH. DP10: 12070200 Back: BANK OF INDIA. Chent 10: 01275697 ACCOUNT No. 840927110000041 Name: N. CHANDRASEKAR. MICR Code: 560013009 RECEIVED O IF3E Code: BKID0008409 14 8 SEP 2020 MOBILE NO. 9449750805 Duplicale Certificité Or Credit to to D'mat accout No. 12070200-01275697 maintained with Put. Ltd. Bangelie M/S. Treade bull. Securities the unpaid Dividual Its my account. Please arrange to Credit your faithfully ver (N. CHANDRASERAR)

FOLIO: 10305. Cert-No. 11840.

MOB: 9449750805

COVERLETTER 200068 Dublicate cum on, one cabe

Ref No.: SH/IOIO/MISC/210005488/526200068

Date : 07/09/2020

To,

Alankit Assignments Limited,

Alankit House, 4E/2 Jhandewalan Extension,

New Delhi - 110055, India

Unit : IOL Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals Limited

Subject: Transmission of Equity shares held by my Father Late Mr. Vishwajit Govind Mundekar to

myself Mihir Vishwajit Mundekar (Son)

Folio Number : 21179

Dear Sir,

This in in response to your letter with Ref No.: SH/IOIO/MISC/210005488/526200068, dated 30/07/2020.

We are aware that my Father Late Mr Vishwajit Govind Mundekar had held 100 Nos shares of IOL Chemicals & Pharmaceuticals Limited with Folio No. 21179, Distinctive No. 2405201 – 2405300, Certificate No. 9003. (Share Certificate lost)

Since my father has passed away to effect transfer of his shares to myself, I have enclosed herewith below mentioned documents as required by you in your mentioned letter:

- 1. Request letter for transmission of shares duly signed by me, Mihir Vishwajit Mundekar
- Since Original Share Certificate are lost, I have enclosed document lost complaint report lodged with Byculla (Mumbai Police) in Marathi language as well as translated English copy duly notarized.
- Death Certificate issued by Municipal Corporation in Marathi Language along with translated English Copy duly notarized.
- 4. Self-attested Copy of my PAN Card & Aadhar Card (Mihir Vishwajit Mundekar)
- 5. Affidavit
- 6. Indemnity Bond
- 7. Legal Heirship Certificate issued by Tahshildar in Marathi Language along with translated English copy duly Notarized.
- 8. No Objection Certificate from other legal heirs.
- 9. Signature of myself (Mihir Vishwajit Mundekar) duly attested by Nationalized Bank Manager.
- 10. Self-Attested copy of PAN & Address Proof of Surety.

Now, I kindly request you to make the transmission of the shares at earliest.

Warm Regards,

Mihir Vishwajit Mundekar

Willia AM

